

NEWJAISA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(Newjaisa Technologies Private Limited)
CIN: U32106KA2020PLC134935

207/B2, 2nd Cross Road, JC Industrial Estate, Bikasipura Main Road,

Off Kanakpura Road, Bangalore Email: cs@newjaisa.com

September 22, 2023

To,

Asst.Vice President

Listing Department M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Public Issue of equity shares of face value ₹ 5.00 each for Anchor allocations of SME IPO of NewJaisa Technologies Limited

The IPO Committee of the company at its meeting held on September 22, 2023, in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue, has finalized allocation of 24,18,000 equity shares to Anchor Investors at Anchor Investor allocation price ₹47.00 per equity share (including premium of ₹42.00 per Equity Share) in the following manner:

SR NO	Name of Anchor Investor	No. of Equity Shares Allocated	No of Equity Shares allocated as a % of Anchor Investor Portion	
1.	Negen Undiscovered Value Fund	4,26,000	17.62%	47.00
2.	Augmenta Value Trust - Series 1	8,52,000	35.24%	47.00
3.	Saint Capital Fund	7,14,000	29.53%	47.00
4.	India Equity Fund 1	2,13,000	8.81%	47.00
5.	Neomile Growth Fund - Series 1	2,13,000	8.81%	47.00
•	Total	24,18,000	100.00%	

As per the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2018, as amended, in case the issue Price discovered through book building process is higher than the Anchor Investor allocation price, Anchor investors will be required to pay the difference by the pay-in as specified in the revised CAN. The equity shares allocated to Anchor Investors will be allotted to such Anchor Investors subject to the application being valid in all aspects along with receipt of stipulated documents and allotment by the Board/ IPO Committee.

(Newjaisa Technologies Private Limited) CIN: U32106KA2020PLC134935

207/B2, 2nd Cross Road, JC Industrial Estate, Bikasipura Main Road,

Off Kanakpura Road, Bangalore Email: cs@newjaisa.com

Please note the capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the respective meaning ascribed to them in the Red Herring Prospectus.

We request you to make the above information public by disclosing the same on your website.

Thanking You

For NEW ALSANDECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Authorised Signatory

Name: Vishesh Handa

Designation: Managing Director